SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
To the Henerable Commission of F	
 Name of conveying party (ies): 	Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	Name: United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: AFOSR/JA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arlington
Other <u>Confirmatory License</u>	State: VA Zip: 22203-1977
Execution Date(s): 15 September 1999	
This instrument should be recorded on the governmen- tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/359,531	
	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Huided States Airs France	
Name: United States Air Force	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Internal Address: AFOSR/JA	I I Enclosed IXI Not applicable
Internal Address: AFOSR/JA Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732	☐ Enclosed ⊠ Not applicable The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph St Rm 732 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203-1977 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. MARSHALL CAGGIANO, Lt Col, USAF	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrume affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

· • • •

PATENT REEL: 010370 FRAME: 0106

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:	Use of Strobe Light to Phase Shift Circadian Rhythms
NOV 1 6 1999	
Inventor(s):	Heller, van den Pol
Patent or Application Serial No:	09/359531
U.S. Filing / Issue Date:	7/22/99
Agency:	Air Force Office of Scientific Research
Grant / Contract	AFOSR F49620-93-1-0283
Grantee / Contractor File #	S98-051
Foreign Applications	None

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 15th day of September 1999

By:

(Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing) For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, California 94305-1850

SEAL



RECORDED: 11/10/1999